
1 

                                                             
 

 

Swift-N-Sure Auctions 620-366-0729 www.swiftnsureauctions.com or email us:  hope@swiftnsureauctions.com 
All announcements day of sale take precedence over all printed material.  All items are sold “as is, where is.”  Swift-N-Sure Auctions does not warrant the accuracy, 
authenticity, count, or measure of any items sold.  Any markings on coin cases will not be guaranteed.  None of the coins have been valued by us!  You are the final 
judge as to the condition, markings, or features of these items.  Make sure you know what you are bidding on before the auctioneer says, “sold!”  All sales are final!!

 
1. 1956 US Mint Set-missing Franklin Half Dollar 
2. 1957 US Mint Set 
3. 1959 US Mint Set 
4. 1960 US Mint Set small date 

5. Set of 3 US Mint Sets: 1959, 1960, 1961 
6. Set of 3 US Mint Sets: 1961, 1962, 1963 
7. Set of 3 US Mint Sets: 1962, 1963, 1964 

8. Set of 5 US Mint Sets: 1972 P&D, 1974 P&D, 1989 P&D,   
 1989 P&D, 1993 P&D 

9. 1922  Peace Dollar (MS64) 
10. 1922 D Peace Dollar (AU58) 
11. 1922 D Peace Dollar (AU+) 
12. 1922D Peace Dollar (MS62) 
13. 1922S Peace Dollar (MS62) 

14. 1922S Peace Dollar (AU) 
15. 1923D Peace Dollar (AU) 
16. 1923D Peace Dollar (AU) 
17. 1923D Peace Dollar (AU) 
18. 1923S Peace Dollar (AU) 

19. 1923S Peace Dollar (MS62) 
20. 1924S Peace Dollar (VF) 
21. 1924S Peace Dollar (XF) 
22. 1925S Peace Dollar (XF45) 
23. 1926  Peace Dollar (AU58) 

24. 1926S Peace Dollar (AU) 
25. 1926S Peace Dollar (AU) 
26. 1926S Peace Dollar (MS63) 
27. 1926D Peace Dollar (AU) 
28. 1926D Peace Dollar (AU) 

29. 1926D Peace Dollar (MS62) 
30. 1927  Peace Dollar (XF) 
31. 1927D Peace Dollar (AU) 
32. 1927S Peace Dollar (AU) 
33. 1934S Peace Dollar (F) 

34. 1934D Peace Dollar (XF) 
35. 1934D Peace Dollar (XF45) 
36. 1934S Peace Dollar (F) 
37. 1935  Peace Dollar (XF) 
38. 1935S Peace Dollar (XF) 

39. NTC 1922 Peace Dollar MS67 

40. 3 Peace Dollars: 1924, 1928S, 1928S 
41. 3 Peace Dollars: 1922D, 1926S, 1928S 

42. 1880  Morgan Dollar (EF CIR) 
43. 1880  Morgan Dollar (AU) 

 
44. 1880S Morgan Dollar (GEM UNC) 
45. 1881S Morgan Dollar (BU) 

46. 1882  Morgan Dollar (AU+) 
47. 1882  Morgan Dollar (AU) 
48. 1882  Morgan Dollar (UNC) 
49. 1882  Morgan Dollar (F) 

50. 1882S Morgan Dollar (CIR) 
51. 1883  Morgan Dollar (AU) 
52. 1883O Morgan Dollar (GEM UNC) 
53. 1883O Morgan Dollar (GEM UNC) 

54. 1883O Morgan Dollar (GEM UNC) 
55. 1884  Morgan Dollar (AU) 
56. 1884  Morgan Dollar (VF20) 
57. 1884S Morgan Dollar (CIR) 
58. 1885  Morgan Dollar (MS64 PL) 

59. 1885O Morgan Dollar (GEM UNC) 
60. 1885O Morgan Dollar (UNC) 
61. 1886  Morgan Dollar (BU) 
62. 1886  Morgan Dollar (BU) 
63. 1886  Morgan Dollar (BU) 

64. 1886  Morgan Dollar (BU) 
65. 1886  Morgan Dollar (AU) 
66. 1886  Morgan Dollar (BU) 
67. 1886O Morgan Dollar (XF)  
68. 1886O Morgan Dollar (VF)  

69. 1887  Morgan Dollar (F CIR) 
70. 1887  Morgan Dollar (AU) 
71. 1887  Morgan Dollar (GEM UNC PL) 
72. 1890S Morgan Dollar (AU)  
73. 1892  Morgan Dollar (XF) 

74. 1892S Morgan Dollar (VG) 
75. 1896  Morgan Dollar (AU) 
76. 1896  Morgan Dollar (AU) 
77. 1896S Morgan Dollar (F) 
78. 1900  Morgan Dollar (AU) 

79. 5 Indian Head Cents: 1903,1903,1904,1904,1907 
80. 1863  Indian Head Cent (G4) 
81. 1864  Indian Head Cent (G4) 
82. 1901  Indian Head Cent (MS64) 
83. 1910S Lincoln Wheat Cent 

84. 3 US Proof Sets: 1968S,1971S,1972S  
85. 3 US Proof Sets: 1972S,1974S,1975S 
86. 3 US Proof Sets: 1975S,1976S,1977S 

87. 5 US Proof Sets: 1979S,1979S,1984S,1984S 

Feel Free to make copies of this to hand out or to invite others!  Bring this with you to the auction! 

            Coin Auction 

Saturday, October 24th, 2020   10 AM 
               Location: Emporia First Church of the Nazarene/ 

Potter-Beath Activity Center: 2931 W. 24th Ave Emporia, KS 

Preview Saturday 8:30 am-10 am 

DIRECTIONS: From I-35, take exit 128, go N to 2nd stop light, which is 24th Ave 

and turn left.  The church is just on the left, pull into the parking lot and the activity 

center is to the West of the church in the same parking lot.  Look for our signs! 

 

 

 



2 

88. 3 US Proof Sets: 1986S,1987S,1988S,1986S 
89. 3 US Proof Sets:1995S,1995S,1998S 

90. 2000 Proof Sets W/State Quarters ,2005S Quarters Proof 
Set only 

91. (1) 2003 State Quarters only & (1) 2006S Proof Set w/ 
Quarters 

92.  2007 US Mint 10 of 14 Proof Coins & 2007 US Mint 
Presidential Proof Set 

93. 2010 US Mint Proof Set 
94. 2011 US Mint Proof Set 

95. 1955 Mint Set in Capital Plastic 
96. 1960 Mint Set in Capital Plastic  

97. 1968 US Proof Set in Capital Plastic 
98. 1969 US Proof Set in Capital Plastic 
99. 1969 US Proof Set in Capital Plastic 

100. 1987 Prestige Set 

101. 3 pages of US Presidents w/P&D issues & stamp, 15 
Proof Sets, 5 Quarter Proof Sets, 1 President Proof Set 

102. 1878 7TF 79 Rev. Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
103. 1878S Morgan Dollar (AU) 
104. 1879 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
105. 1879 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
106. 1879 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 

107. 1879 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
108. 1880 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
109. 1882 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
110. 1882O Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
111. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 

112. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
113. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
114. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
115. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
116. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 

117. 1885 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
118. 1885 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
119. 1886 Morgan Dollar (AU+) 
120. 1886 Morgan Dollar (DMPL GEM) 
121. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 

122. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
123. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
124. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
125. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
126. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 

127. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
128. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
129. 1888 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
130. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
131. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 

132. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
133. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
134. 1889O Morgan Dollar (AU) 
135. 1891S Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
136. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 

137. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
138. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
139. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
140. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 
141. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 

142. 1897 Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 

143. 1898 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
144. 1903 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
145. 1903 Morgan Dollar (MS 62) 
146. 1904O Morgan Dollar (MS 63) 

147. 1938D Walking Liberty Half Dollar (F) 
148. 1938D Walking Liberty Half Dollar (F) 
149. PCI 1941 Walking Liberty Half Dollar MS66 
150. PCI 1942 Walking Liberty Half Dollar MS66 

151. PCI 1943 Walking Liberty Half Dollar MS66 
152. PCI 1944 Walking Liberty Half Dollar MS66 
153. NNC 1945 Walking Liberty Half Dollar MS66 
154. NGS 1946 Walking Liberty Half Dollar MS66 
155. NGS 1947 Walking Liberty Half Dollar MS66 

156. Mixed Roll of 20 Walking Liberty Half Dollar 
157. Mixed Roll of 20 Walking Liberty Half Dollar 
158. Mixed Roll of 20 Walking Liberty Half Dollar 
159. Mixed Roll of 20 Walking Liberty Half Dollar 
160. Mixed Roll of 20 Walking Liberty Half Dollar 
161. Mixed Roll of 20 Walking Liberty Half Dollar 
162. Mixed Roll of 20 Walking Liberty Half Dollar 
163. Mixed Roll of 20 Walking Liberty Half Dollar 

164. 1843  Large Cent (VG) 
165. 1848 Large Cent (VG) 
166. 1851 Large Cent (G) 
167. 1851 Large Cent (VG) 
168. 1853 Large Cent (VG) 

169. 1858 Lg. letter Flying Eagle Cent (F) 
170. 1858 Lg. letter Flying Eagle Cent (G4)  
171. 1911S Wheat Cent (VF) 

172. 1865 2 Cent (VG) 
173. 1865 2 Cent (G4) 
174. 1865 3 Cent silver (F) 
175. 1866 3 Cent silver (VF) 
176. 1880 3 Cent silver (VF) 

177. 6 Liberty V Nickels: 1883 NC (VG),1899, 1905(F), 
1907, 1907(VG), 1911 

178. 1913D T2  Buffalo Nickel (XF) 
179. 1914D Buffalo Nickel (VG) 

180. 4 Buffalo Nickels: 1915 (F),1925S (G4),1936(VF),1937S 
(VF) 

181. Mixed Roll of 38D/40 Buffalo Nickels (F to XF) 

182. 1835  Bust Half Dime (VG) 

183. 1845 Seated Half Dime (G4) 
184. 1847 Seated Half Dime (G4) 
185. 1848 Seated Half Dime (G4) 

186. 1851O Seated Half Dime (G4) 
187. 1853 NO ARROWS Seated Half Dime (VG) 
188. 1853 ARROWS Seated Half Dime (F) 
189. 1854 ARROWS Seated Half Dime (F) 

190. 1855 ARROWS Seated Half Dime (VG) 
191. 1856 NO ARROWS Seated Half Dime (F) 
192. 1856 NO ARROWS Seated Half Dime (G4) 
193. 1857 NO ARROWS Seated Half Dime (F) 

194. 1921  Mercury Dime (AG3) 

195. 1831 Bust Quarter  
196. 1842 Seated Liberty Quarter  
197. 1846 Seated Liberty Quarter 
198. 1854 w/arrows Seated Liberty Quarter (AG3) 

199. 1861 Seated Liberty Quarter (VG/F) 



3 

200. 1862 Seated Liberty Quarter (G4) 
201. 1875 Seated Liberty Quarter (G4) 
202. 1877 Seated Liberty Quarter (G/AG) 

203. 1888S Seated Liberty Quarter  
204. 1888S Seated Liberty Quarter (G/AG) 
205. 1891 Seated Liberty Quarter (G) 
206. 1891 Seated Liberty Quarter (G) 
207. 1891S Seated Liberty Quarter Last Year 

208. 1831 Bust Half Dollar (G4) 
209. 1845 Seated Half Dollar (AG) 
210. 1853 w/Rays Seated Half Dollar 
211. 1923S Monroe/Adams Comm. Half Dollar (AU+) 

212. 1878S Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
213. 1878S Morgan Dollar (MS65) 
214. 1879 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
215. 1879S Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
216. 1880S Morgan Dollar (MS65) 

217. 1880S Morgan Dollar (MS65) 
218. 1880S Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
219. 1881O Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
220. 1881O Morgan Dollar (MS65) 
221. 1881S Morgan Dollar (MS64) 

222. 1881S Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
223. 1881S Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
224. 1881S Morgan Dollar (MS65) 
225. 1882O Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
226. 1882S Morgan Dollar (MS65) 

227. 1883 Morgan Dollar (MS65) 
228. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
229. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
230. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS65) 
231. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS65) 

232. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
233. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
234. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
235. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
236. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS65) 

237. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
238. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
239. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
240. 1885 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
241. 1885 Morgan Dollar (MS65) 

242. 1885 Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
243. 1885O Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
244. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
245. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
246. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 

247. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
248. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
249. 1888O Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
250. 1888O Morgan Dollar (GEM UNC PL) 
251. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 

252. 1889O Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
253. 1890 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
254. 1890 Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 
255. 1891CC Morgan Dollar (G4) 
256. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 

257. 1897 Morgan Dollar (MS64+) 
258. 1898O Morgan Dollar (MS64) 

259. 1899O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
260. 1899O Morgan Dollar (MS65 UNC) 

261. 1900 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
262. 1900 Morgan Dollar (MS64) 
263. 1900 Morgan Dollar (MS65UNC) 
264. 1902O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

265. 1902O Morgan Dollar (MS65UNC) 
266. 1904O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
267. ICG 1900 Morgan Dollar MS65 
268. 1900 Morgan Dollar in slabbed case 

269. 1871 Indian Head Cent (G4) 
270. 1871 Indian Head Cent (G4) 

271. 1914D Wheat Cent (XF) 

272. 1838O rare/no stars Seated Half Dime (G4) Edge damaged 

273. 1921D Mercury Dime (VG) 

274. 1807 Bust Half Dollar (F) 

275. 1880O Morgan Dollar (MS62+ VAM 46) 
276. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS65 VAM 37 A1) 
277. 1885 Morgan Dollar (VAM 4A MS64 SUPER CD) 

278. 1885O Morgan Dollar (VAM 14 MS65 PL) 
279. 1887 Morgan Dollar (VAM 24 MS65 R5) Struck 

Through Grease OBV. 

280. ANL 1888 Morgan Dollar 65/66 w/Cert. Of Registration 
& Evaluation   

281. 1891CC Morgan Dollar (F) 
282. 1899 Morgan Dollar (VF) 
283. 1900 O/CC Morgan Dollar (XF) 
284. 1904 Morgan Dollar (MS63) Better Date 

285. 1793 Type Coin/Chain Cent 

286. 1879CC Morgan Dollar (VF) 
287. 1894 Morgan Dollar (VG) 

288. 1851 $1 Liberty GOLD (XF) 

289. 1907 $2 ½ Liberty GOLD (MS63) 
290. 1913 $2 ½ Indian GOLD (AU58) 

291. 1903S $5 Liberty GOLD (XF) 

292. 1901S $10 Liberty GOLD (AU) 

293. NGC 1904 $20 Liberty GOLD MS62 
294. 1910S $20 St. Gauden’s GOLD (MS62) 
295. 1922 $20 St. Gauden’s GOLD (MS63) 

296. Book: 1909-1940 Lincoln Cents (87 coins-missing 1909S 
VDB, 1909S, 1922D) 

297. Book: 1909-1940 Lincoln Cents (88 coins-missing 1909S 
VDB & 1931S) 

298. Book: 1909-1940 Lincoln Cents (84 coins-missing) 
299. Book: 1909-1958 Lincoln Cents (140 coins) 

300. Book: 1883-1912 Liberty V Nickel (28 coins) 
301. Book: 1913-1938 Buffalo Nickels book, (20) V Nickels,                             
(23) Buffalo Nickels 
302. Book: 1913 V-1 to 1938D Buffalo Nickels (52 coins) 

303. Book: 1938-2005 Jefferson Nickels (203 coins) 
304. Book: 1938-2008 Jefferson Nickels (201 coins) 

305. Book: 1916-1945 Mercury Dimes (74 coins) 
306. Book: 1946-2010 Roosevelt Dimes (198 coins) 
307. Book: 1964-2008 Kennedy Half Dimes (146 coins) 

308. Book: Modern Mint Set 1962 P&D, 1963 P&D, 1964 P&D 

309. 1878 7TF Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
310. 1879 Morgan Dollar (MS61) 
311. 1880 Morgan Dollar (MS61) 



4 

312. 1880 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
313. 1880 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

314. 1881 Morgan Dollar (MS61+) 
315. 1881O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
316. 1881S Morgan Dollar (MS63 PL) 
317. 1881S Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
318. 1882 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

319. 1882S Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
320. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
321. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
322. 1883 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
323. 1883 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

324. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
325. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
326. 1883O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
327. 1884 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
328. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS62) 

329. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
330. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

331. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
332. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
333. 1884O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
334. 1885 Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
335. 1885 Morgan Dollar (MS61) 

336. 1885 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
337. 1885O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
338. 1885O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
339. 1885O Morgan Dollar (MS65PL) 
340. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS61) 

341. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
342. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
343. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
344. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
345. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

346. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
347. 1886 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
348. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
349. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
350. 1887 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

351. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
352. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
353. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
354. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
355. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

356. 1889 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
357. 1890 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
358. 1890 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
359. 1891S Morgan Dollar (MS60) 
360. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS61) 

361. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
362. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
363. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
364. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
365. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

366. 1896 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
367. 1897 Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
368. 1898 Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
369. 1898 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
370. 1898 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

371. 1899O Morgan Dollar (MS62) 
372. 1900 Morgan Dollar (MS60) 
373. 1900 Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
374. 1902O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 
375. 1904O Morgan Dollar (MS63) 

376. 3 Morgan Dollar: 1890, 1921, 1921 
377. 4 Morgan Dollars: (3) 1896 MS60’s, & (1) 1896 MS61 
378. 4 Morgan Dollars: (2)1886 AU, (1)1886 MS60, (1) 1886 

MS61 
379. 4 Morgan Dollars: (2)1884 XF, (1)1885O AU, (1)1887 XF  

380. 4 Morgan Dollars: (3)1883O AU, (1) 1883O MS61 

381. Sheet of 20 Morgan Dollars: 1878 to 1900 
382. Sheet of 20 Morgan Dollars: 1879 to 1921 

383. 100 Morgan Dollars in Plastic cases 

384. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 
385. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 
386. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 
387. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 

388. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 
389. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 
390. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 
391. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 

392. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 
393. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 
394. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 
395. Roll of 20 Morgan Dollars: Mixed Dates 

396. Roll of 20 Franklin Half Dollars BU 
397. Roll of 20 Franklin Half Dollars BU 

398. Roll of 20 Franklin Half Dollars 
399. Roll of 20 Franklin Half Dollars 
400. Roll of 20 Franklin Half Dollars 

401. Roll of 20 Kennedy Half Dollars: Mixed Dates BU 
402. Roll of 20 Kennedy Half Dollars: Mixed Dates BU 
403. Roll of 20 Kennedy Half Dollars: Mixed Dates BU 
404. Roll of 20 Kennedy Half Dollars: Mixed Dates BU 
405. Roll of 20 Kennedy Half Dollars: Mixed Dates BU 
406. Roll of 20 Kennedy Half Dollars: Mixed Dates BU 
407. Roll of 20 Kennedy Half Dollars: Mixed Dates BU 

408. Roll of 40-90% 1964 Washington Quarters BU (10 FV) 
409. $5 Silver Roosevelts & $6.75 Silver 90% Washington 

Quarters (11.75 FV) 
410. Roll of $5 FV of Mercury Dimes 

411. 1922 Peace Dollars certified MS65 
412. 1924 Peace Dollars certified MS65 

413. NGC 1987 American Eagle MS69 
414. NGC 2015 American Eagle MS70 First Releases 
415. NGC 2015 American Eagle MS70 First Releases 
416. NGC 2015 American Eagle MS70 First Releases 
417. NGC 2018 American Eagle MS70 First Day of Issue in case 

418. 1996  American Eagle in velvet case 
419. 2006 American Eagle in velvet case & box 
420. 2011 American Eagle in velvet case & box 

421. 2011 & 2015 American Eagle w/Cert. of Auth. 
422. (2) 2015  American Eagle w/Cert. of Auth. 
423. (2) 2016 American Eagle w/Cert. of Auth. 
424. 2016 & 2017 American Eagle w/Cert. of Auth. 
425. 2015 & 2017 American Eagle w/Cert. of Auth. 
426. (2) 2017  American Eagle w/Cert. of Auth. 

427. (5) 2002 American Eagle in Littleton Collectors Containers 



5 

428. Roll of 20: 1991 American Eagles 
429. Roll of 20: 1993 American Eagles 
430. Roll of 20: 2003 American Eagles 
431. Roll of 20: 2005 American Eagles 
432. Roll of 20: 2011 American Eagles 
433. Roll of 20: 2012 American Eagles 

434. Roll of 20: 2014 American Eagles 
435. Roll of 20: 2014 American Eagles 
436. Roll of 20: 2014 American Eagles 
437. Roll of 20: 2014 American Eagles 
438. Roll of 20: 2016 American Eagles 
439. Roll of 20: 2017 American Eagles 

440. Roll of 17: (15)2014 & (2) 2011 American Eagles 
441. Roll of 16 American Eagles dated 2001-2017 

442. 1 oz .999 silver Bar The State of Nevada w/Cert. of Auth. 
443. PCGS 2003 NWRS Bald Eagle MS69 medal 
444. NCG 1964 D Morgan Dollar GEM Proof 
445. North American Big Game, Super Slam/ N. American 

Hunting Club Comm 
446. The White House 200th Ann. Coin in case and box 
447. Vintage Am. Coins in plastic (6 coins) 

448. Sterling Silver Silverware set: 12 dinner knives, 12 
dinner forks, 12 salad forks, 18 spoons, 8 butter knives, 8 
soup spoons, 2 serving spoons, 1 carving knife, 1 carving 
fork, 1 fork server, 1 ladle, 1smaller serving spoon, 1 small 
tong 

449. 9 Rolls of wrapped wheat cents $4.50 FV 
450. 10 Rolls of wrapped Nickels $20 FV 

451. 9 Rolls & $9 FV of State Quarters $99 FV 

452. 41 Ike Bicentennial Dollars $41 FV 

453. 3 tubes of Sacagawea’s: Bank Roll of $25, Tube of $26, 
Tube of $22 $73 FV 

454. 3 Bank Rolls of $25 SBA & $33 FV of loose SBA’s $108 FV 

455. 12 Rolls and 1 Roll of (19 coins) of Presidential Dollars 
$319 FV 

456. 2 Bills: 1957 $1 Silver Certificate w/Cert of Auth &  
1957 $1 Silver Certificate Star Note $2 FV 

457. 8 Bills: (4) 1976 $2 FRN’S, (3) 1995 $2 FRN’S, (1) 2003 
$2 FRN $16 FV 

458. 24 Mixed Date Mexican Peso’s 
459. Mixed Bag of Foreign Money 

460. Count of (1470) 1920 to 1929 Wheat Cents in US Mint in 
bag 

461. Count of (1334) 1909 to 1919 Wheat Cents in bag 
462. Count of (1091) 1930 to 1939 Wheat Cents in bag 

463. Book: 1979-1999 SBA’s (14 coins) 
464. Book: 2000-2009 SAC’s (30 coins) 
465. Book: 2007-2009 Presidential Dollars (28 coins) 

466. Book: 1938-1964 Jefferson Nickels (71 coins) 
467. Book: 1866-1883 Shield Nickels (8 coins) 
468. 2 Liberty V Nickel Books: 1883-1912 (21 coins) & 1883-

1913 (19 coins) 
469. Book: 1913-1938 Buffalo Nickels (66 coins) 

470. 5 slabbed Roosevelt Dimes: NGC 1971S PF69, PCGS 
2000S PR69 DCAM, 2003S PR69 DCAM, 2004S PR69 
DCAM, 2005S PR69 DCAM 

471. 5 State Quarters ALL PCGS 2013S PR69 DCAM First 
Strike 

472. ANACS 2009 D & P Lincoln Cent Log Cabin Reverse  

   MS67 First Day of Issue in case 
473.  ANACS 2009 D & P Lincoln Cent Log Cabin Reverse  
         MS67 First Day of Issue in case 

474. Half Pound Copper .999 Fine Bar USA 
475. (25) 2x2 Wheat Cents 40’s & 50’s 
476. ICG 2000S Sacagawea PR69 DCAM 
477. 3 count “Buffalo Nickel Mint Set” in plastic, (1) “19th 

Century Indian Head Penny,” & “The 1930 Penny” 
Australian coin 

478. Surprise Box-foreign coins, foreign notes, some silver 

479. 2 Full Books: 50 State Quarter Collection $25 FV 
480. 2 Full Books: State Quarters 104 quarters together $26 FV 

481. 4 Money Bags 
482. Empty Wooden Box for $1 Coins 
483. 3 Empty Books: State Quarter, Franklin Half Dollar, 

1878-1882 Morgan Dollar 

 

NO BUYERS PREMIUM!!!    NO Online Bidders!!       
 

                 
 
GRADES IN PARENTHESIS IS WHAT IS ON THE 2X2 FROM THE 
SELLER.  WE DID NOT GRADE THEM.  WE ONLY LIST THEM TO 
HELP YOU BEFORE AUCTION DAY.  WE DO NOT GUARANTEE 
GRADES!  Victor has tried to show you what group he will sell “Choice” 
of with the dividing lines. 

 

Terms: Cash or Good Check Only!  No Sales Tax! 

For Coin Auctions: First Time Attendee’s need a Bank 

Letter of Credibility if “writing a check” or Coins will be 

held until check is cleared. Cash is Always Good! 
 

Coins will be put in a container after they are “sold” and 
received (given to buyer) at the time they are paid for! 
 

For any future Swift-N-Sure Auctions go to   
our website:  www.swiftnsureauctions.com ,  

email us: at hope@swiftnsureauctions.com,   
Or call us 620-366-0729 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

             Auctioneer: Victor Edelman 
 


